a) A Reservation of parking 

has been passed on the said 

land in the revised 

development plan dated 

04th October 2023 of 

Bhiwandi Nizampur City 

Municipal Corporation. 

b) Mumbai Metro Orange 

Line 5 (Underground) will 

Dt: 10.10.2022, 

Rs. 

1,34,80,40,637.4

8 /- (Rupees One 

Hundred  and 

Thirty-Four 

Crores Eighty 

Lakhs Forty 

Thousand Six 

Hundred and 

Thirty-Seven 

and Forty-Eight 

paise Only) as 

on 30.09.2022 

together with 

further interest 

thereon from the 

date of default at 

contractual/ 

documented 

rates and other 

incidental 

expenses, etc. 

Rs.2,19,45,26,3

40/- 

(Rupees Two 

Hundred and